

# FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Saturday, December 03, 2016

## Group B Boys 3m, Preliminary

### Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ruslan Ternovoy -- Russia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	24.0	50.40	85.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	23.0	41.40	127.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	23.0	43.70	170.70	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	24.0	50.40	221.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	9.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	23.0	62.10	283.20	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	45.00	328.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	24.0	67.20	395.40	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	8.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	23.5	68.15	463.55	
Total DD: 20.9			Average award: 7.49					Best award: 8.07					
<b>2 Yang Ling -- China</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.5	37.60	37.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.5	49.35	86.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.0	39.60	126.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	40.85	167.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	211.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	57.00	268.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	57.35	325.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.0	8.0	23.0	69.00	394.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	457.85	
Total DD: 21.6			Average award: 7.15					Best award: 7.86					
<b>3 Adrian Giovanni Abadia Garcia -- Spain</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	36.90	71.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	42.75	114.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	47.25	161.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	22.0	46.20	207.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	270.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	20.5	61.50	332.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	22.5	67.50	399.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	16.0	48.00	447.50	
Total DD: 21.5			Average award: 6.99					Best award: 7.50					

*ABZ*

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Nikita Kryvopyshyn -- Ukraine</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	80.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	117.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	22.5	42.75	160.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	20.0	42.00	202.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	18.0	54.00	256.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	54.25	310.90	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	373.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	55.35	429.25	
Total DD: 21.3			Average award: 6.77					Best award: 7.50					

<b>5 Illia Trushin -- Ukraine</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	72.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	36.00	108.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	39.90	148.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	192.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	255.95	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	16.5	51.15	307.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	60.00	367.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.0	61.60	428.70	
Total DD: 21.4			Average award: 6.71					Best award: 7.36					

<b>6 Grigory Ivanov -- Russia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	36.90	72.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	21.5	40.85	113.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	44.10	157.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	47.25	205.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.5	52.50	257.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	15.5	48.05	305.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	58.80	364.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.0	61.60	426.05	
Total DD: 21.2			Average award: 6.84					Best award: 7.64					

<b>7 Wang Haoyan -- China</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	44.10	78.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	37.80	116.30	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	20.5	41.00	157.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	42.00	199.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	249.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	22.5	60.75	310.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	365.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.5	60.20	425.25	
Total DD: 20.2			Average award: 7.01					Best award: 7.50					

*ABZ*

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Endo Takuto -- Japan</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	39.60	73.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	113.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	22.5	47.25	160.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	45.15	205.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	54.00	259.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	52.70	312.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	20.0	56.00	368.20	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	6.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.5	37.50	405.70	
Total DD: 21.4			Average award: 6.51					Best award: 7.57					

<b>9 Pavel Saurytski -- Belarus</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	68.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	17.0	32.30	101.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	20.0	42.00	143.00	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	183.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.0	56.00	239.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	51.80	291.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	15.5	46.50	338.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0	59.40	397.65	
Total DD: 20.8			Average award: 6.40					Best award: 7.29					

<b>10 Leonard Bastian -- Germany</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.0	34.20	71.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	46.20	117.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	22.5	36.00	153.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	20.5	43.05	196.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	44.55	240.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	17.5	49.00	289.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.5	49.00	338.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	58.50	397.40	
Total DD: 20.8			Average award: 6.45					Best award: 7.50					

<b>11 Nicholas Hart -- United States of America</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	35.10	70.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	16.0	30.40	100.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	144.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	39.90	184.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	244.70	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	45.00	289.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	17.0	47.60	337.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	18.5	55.50	392.80	
Total DD: 21.3			Average award: 6.27					Best award: 7.36					

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Karl Schoene -- Germany</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	44.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	20.5	32.80	76.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	30.60	107.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.5	40.85	148.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	192.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.5	40.60	233.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	43.50	276.55	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.5	66.65	343.20	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	16.0	48.00	391.20	
Total DD: 21.4			Average award: 6.26					Best award: 7.14					

### 13 Berlin Kevin -- Mexico

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	30.60	61.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	101.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	47.25	148.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	189.90	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	248.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	7.0	21.70	270.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	57.40	327.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	58.50	386.00	
Total DD: 21.4			Average award: 6.10					Best award: 7.43					

### 14 Bermeo Abraham -- Mexico

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	38.70	71.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	111.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	39.90	151.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	40.95	192.25	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	55.80	248.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.5	43.40	291.45	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	19.0	57.00	348.45	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	9.5	32.30	380.75	
Total DD: 21.8			Average award: 6.08					Best award: 7.14					

### 15 Luis Felipe Uribe Bermudez -- Colombia

101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	29.25	29.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	44.10	73.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	111.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	32.30	143.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	42.00	185.45	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	49.60	235.05	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	15.5	52.70	287.75	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	61.20	348.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.5	9.5	28.50	377.45	
Total DD: 22.2			Average award: 5.89					Best award: 7.00					

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Victor Perez Ortega -- Spain</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	38.00	69.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	39.90	109.40	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	42.00	151.40	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	37.05	188.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	231.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	50.40	282.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	17.0	47.60	329.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	17.0	45.90	375.55	
Total DD: 20.1			Average award: 6.33					Best award: 7.14					

### 17 Maxwell Flory -- United States of America

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	36.00	70.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	39.00	109.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.5	31.50	140.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	52.50	193.40	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	56.55	249.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	1.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	6.5	18.20	268.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.0	57.00	325.15	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	49.60	374.75	
Total DD: 21.1			Average award: 6.11					Best award: 7.50					

### 18 Bryden Robert Hattie -- Canada

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	21.5	34.40	34.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	78.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	122.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.5	40.50	163.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	33.25	196.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	21.5	60.20	256.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	44.80	301.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	36.45	337.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	12.0	36.00	373.80	
Total DD: 20.8			Average award: 6.16					Best award: 7.43					

### 19 Jules Bouyer -- France

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	18.0	32.40	63.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	37.05	100.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	47.25	147.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	44.10	192.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	16.5	39.60	231.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	55.35	286.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	12.0	33.60	320.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	370.95	
Total DD: 19.8			Average award: 6.24					Best award: 7.29					

*ABZ*

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20 Kei Yamamoto -- Japan</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	19.0	34.20	65.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	105.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	143.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	39.90	183.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	46.50	229.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	11.5	34.50	264.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	318.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	49.00	367.60	
Total DD: 21.1			Average award: 5.94					Best award: 6.93					

<b>21 Victor Povzner -- Canada</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	38.85	72.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	43.20	115.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	43.70	159.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.0	46.20	205.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	51.30	256.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	11.5	34.50	291.35	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	6.0	18.00	309.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	55.50	364.85	
Total DD: 21.2			Average award: 6.06					Best award: 7.79					

<b>22 Athanasios Tsirikos -- Greece</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	22.5	40.50	72.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	37.05	109.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	47.25	156.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	200.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	20.5	55.35	256.25	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	15.0	45.00	301.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	8.0	22.40	323.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	14.0	39.20	362.85	
Total DD: 20.8			Average award: 5.99					Best award: 7.43					

<b>23 Anderson Ramirez Posada -- Colombia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	42.00	75.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	31.50	107.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	17.5	33.25	140.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	184.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	10.0	30.00	214.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	48.60	263.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	51.80	314.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	47.60	362.45	
Total DD: 20.8			Average award: 5.94					Best award: 7.14					

*APZ*

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>24 Felipe Moura Luis -- Brazil</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	34.20	68.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.0	26.60	95.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	31.20	126.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	39.90	166.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	48.60	215.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	42.00	257.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	46.20	303.35	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.5	57.40	360.75	
Total DD: 20.6			Average award: 5.86					Best award: 6.93					

### 25 Davide Baraldi -- Italy

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	38.70	72.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.0	30.40	102.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	146.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	38.00	184.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	13.0	36.40	221.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	10.5	31.50	252.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	45.90	298.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	17.5	49.00	347.60	
Total DD: 20.7			Average award: 5.78					Best award: 7.14					

### 26 Alexandr Tkachuk -- Kazakhstan

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	16.0	33.60	62.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.5	35.10	97.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	37.05	134.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	172.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	15.0	40.50	212.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	40.80	253.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	304.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	43.40	347.45	
Total DD: 20.2			Average award: 5.85					Best award: 6.57					

### 27 Mohamed Farouk -- Egypt

101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	14.0	26.60	95.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	19.0	39.90	135.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	39.90	175.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	49.95	225.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	275.15	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	8.0	24.80	299.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	42.00	341.95	
Total DD: 21.0			Average award: 5.63					Best award: 7.07					

*ASL*

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>28 James Chong Joshua -- Singapore</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	16.5	31.35	64.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	30.40	95.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	132.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	40.95	173.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	47.25	221.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	16.0	44.80	265.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	8.0	24.00	289.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	14.0	39.20	329.05	
Total DD: 20.8			Average award: 5.46					Best award: 6.43					

### 29 Adham Salem (2002) -- Egypt

101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	29.70	57.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	21.0	39.90	97.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	138.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	176.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	13.5	36.45	212.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	255.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	16.0	44.80	300.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	9.0	25.20	325.75	
Total DD: 20.1			Average award: 5.57					Best award: 7.00					

### 30 Connor Cronin Lachlan -- Australia

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	45.15	78.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	30.60	109.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	36.10	145.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	9.0	18.90	164.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	11.5	35.65	200.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	263.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.5	3.5	1.5	6.5	19.50	282.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	9.5	28.50	311.00	
Total DD: 21.6			Average award: 5.04					Best award: 7.21					

### 31 Yi Lee -- Singapore

201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.0	36.10	71.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	34.65	105.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	19.0	38.00	143.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	30.40	174.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	217.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.0	9.0	25.20	242.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	41.85	284.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	9.0	18.90	303.40	
Total DD: 19.4			Average award: 5.38					Best award: 6.64					

*Yi Lee*



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>32 Corey Jenkin -- Australia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	17.5	36.75	67.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	13.5	24.30	92.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	27.55	119.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	34.65	154.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	15.0	42.00	196.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	41.85	238.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	12.5	35.00	273.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	7.5	21.00	294.30	
Total DD: 20.6			Average award: 4.93					Best award: 6.36					

*ABC*